



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03260521 May 21, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3Z61  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GADSDEN, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42215137231 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** MIDWAY OPS MAINT - TREE CLEARING BEHIND GUARDRAIL

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DJK AG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$172,330.00	100.00%
2	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$199,975.00	116.04%
3	CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$231,822.00	134.52%
4	PRESLIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$236,285.00	137.11%
5	WILLIAMS DISASTER SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$398,445.00	231.21%
6	FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$934,100.00	542.04%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03260521 May 21, 2026      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E3Z61  
**District:** District 3      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GADSDEN, LEON      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 42215137231 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** MIDWAY OPS MAINT - TREE CLEARING BEHIND GUARDRAIL

The work under this Site-Specific Contract consists of removing trees and underbrush from behind guardrails along SR 8/I-10 in Gadsden and Leon Counties. Major work includes Tree Removal with stump treatment (per EA), and Tree and Shrub Removal (per AC) of underbrush and small trees up to 4" DBH .Locations are listed in the Appendices. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the bid items listed.

THE PERFORMANCE/CONTRACT BOND HAS BEEN WAIVED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DJK AG SERVICES, INC.		(2) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC		(3) CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC</b>								
0005 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		1,289.000 EA	120.00000	154,680.00	125.00000	161,125.00	148.00000	190,772.00
0010 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		51.000 EA	150.00000	7,650.00	350.00000	17,850.00	250.00000	12,750.00
0015 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	450.00000	450.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
0020 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	550.00000	550.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0025 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		8.000 AC	1,000.00000	8,000.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
<b>0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$172,330.00</b>		<b>\$199,975.00</b>		<b>\$231,822.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260521 May 21, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Z61

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DJK AG SERVICES, INC.		(2) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC		(3) CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$172,330.00</b>		<b>\$199,975.00</b>		<b>231,822.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260521 May 21, 2026

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3Z61

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PRESLEIE'S CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC		(5) WILLIAMS DISASTER SERVICES LLC		(6) FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC</b>								
0005 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		1,289.000 EA	115.00000	148,235.00	255.00000	328,695.00	400.00000	515,600.00
0010 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		51.000 EA	550.00000	28,050.00	350.00000	17,850.00	500.00000	25,500.00
0015 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0020 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		1.000 EA	5,800.00000	5,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0025 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		8.000 AC	6,150.00000	49,200.00	5,500.00000	44,000.00	48,000.00000	384,000.00
<b>0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$236,285.00</b>		<b>\$398,445.00</b>		<b>\$934,100.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$236,285.00</b>		<b>\$398,445.00</b>		<b>934,100.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03260521 May 21, 2026 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3Z61

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*